

**RAIPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: SrDEE-G-R-OTP-26-27-08

Closing Date/Time: 02/07/2026 15:30

Sr.DEE/G/R acting for and on behalf of The President of India invites E-Tenders against Tender No **SrDEE-G-R-OTP-26-27-08** Closing Date/Time 02/07/2026 15:30 Hrs. Bidders will be able to submit their original/revised bids upto closing date and time only. Manual offers are not allowed against this tender, and any such manual offer received shall be ignored.

1. NIT HEADER

Name of Work	Electrical(G) portion of work for:- (i) Augmentation of laundry at coaching depot Durg and other facilities at coaching depot Durg (ii)Redevelopment work at passenger interface area of Raipur station.		
Bidding type	Normal Tender		
Tender Type	Open	Bidding System	Single Packet System
Tender Closing Date Time	02/07/2026 15:30	Date Time Of Uploading Tender	10/06/2026 17:52
Pre-Bid Conference Required	No	Pre-Bid Conference Date Time	Not Applicable
Advertised Value	4820592.00	Tendering Section	TENDER
Bidding Style	Single Rate for Each Schedule	Bidding Unit	
Earnest Money (Rs.)	96400.00	Validity of Offer (Days)	90
Tender Doc. Cost (Rs.)	0.00	Period of Completion	12 Months
Contract Type	Works - General	Contract Category	Expenditure
Bidding Start Date	18/06/2026		
Are JV allowed to bid	No	Number of JV Member Allowed	0
Are Consortium allowed to bid	No	Number of Consortium Member Allowed	0
Ranking Order For Bids	Lowest to Highest	Expenditure Type	Capital (Works)

2. SCHEDULE

S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () A-Supply Items (Rates are inclusive of all the taxes)							3518487.00	Above/ Below/P ar
1	a	700.00	Metre	164.00	114800.00	AT Par	114800.00	
	Description:- Rate for supply of semicircular RCC Pipe.							
2	a	6.00	Numbers	2530.00	15180.00	AT Par	15180.00	
	Description:- Supply of 63 amps TPNMCB, HRC fuse with enclosure.							
3	a	20.00	Numbers	950.00	19000.00	AT Par	19000.00	
	Description:- supply and fixing of of modular board consist of 2 nos.6/16Amp switch and socket (Modular type).							
4	a	1.00	Numbers	34882.00	34882.00	AT Par	34882.00	
	Description:- Supply of Metallic Pillar Box consisting of One No. 200A 4P MCCB & 04nos. 63A TPN MCB, 04Nos. 32A SP MCB, 04nos. 16SP MCB as outgoing with Bus Bar ,Backup fuses & neutral link including locking arrangement.							
5	a	3.00	Numbers	380784.00	1142352.00	AT Par	1142352.00	
	Description:- Rate for supply of floor mounted LT Control Panel consist with2x400A 4P MCCB50kA breaking capacity for incoming, 4nos.4P 200A 4P MCCB 50KAbreakingcapacity, 12nos.4P 100A 4PMCCB 35KAbreakingcapacity, 12nos.32A TPN MCB for out going complete with three phase busbar distribution system and backup HRC fuse, & Metering arrangement and indication.							
6	a	2.00	Numbers	79939.00	159878.00	AT Par	159878.00	
	Description:- Rate for supply of LT control panel consists of 2x200A4P MCCB for incoming and2X100A 4P MCCB,6x63A TPN MCB,2x32A TPN MCB,2x20A DP MCB for outgoing complete with busbar , HRC fuse as back up & metering arrangement.							
7	a	1.00	Numbers	198240.00	198240.00	AT Par	198240.00	
	Description:- Supply of 400A Automatic changeover.							
8	a	10.00	Numbers	7369.00	73690.00	AT Par	73690.00	

**RAIPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: SrDEE-G-R-OTP-26-27-08

Closing Date/Time: 02/07/2026 15:30

	Description:- Supply of 5-7.5 meter single/double arm octagonal pole.						
9	a	10.00	Numbers	2443.00	24430.00	AT Par	24430.00
	Description:- Rate for supply of IP-65, IK07 thermoplastic pole mounting junction Box 200x160x98MM (approx.) size with connecting terminals & two nos. 20 amp HRC fuse.						
10	a	25.00	Numbers	2000.00	50000.00	AT Par	50000.00
	Description:- Supply of outdoor type 40 watt(appx.) LED based cool white street light type fitting.						
11	a	30.00	Metre	526.00	15780.00	AT Par	15780.00
	Description:- Supply of class A G.I pipe 40mm dia.						
12	a	8.00	Numbers	3012.00	24096.00	AT Par	24096.00
	Description:- Supply of 4-way metallic sub-distribution board with 01 no. 32A,04nos 250V,16A SP MCB ,busbar, neutral and earthing arrangement etc.						
13	a	4.00	Numbers	1632.00	6528.00	AT Par	6528.00
	Description:- Supply of wall mounted 4-way metallic sub-distribution board with04nos 250V,16A SP MCB ,busbar, neutral and earthing arrangement etc.						
14	a	2.00	Numbers	20530.00	41060.00	AT Par	41060.00
	Description:- Supply of wall mounted 8-way metallic sub distribution board with 01no 63A TPN MCB, 6nos16A SPMCB ,busbar and neutral link arrangement etc.						
15	a	25.00	Numbers	2009.00	50225.00	AT Par	50225.00
	Description:- Supply of Exhaust fan 300 mm including all accessories.						
16	a	37.00	Numbers	2691.00	99567.00	AT Par	99567.00
	Description:- Supply of Exhaust fan 450 mm including all accessories.						
17	a	57.00	Numbers	526.00	29982.00	AT Par	29982.00
	Description:- Supply of electronic step regulator for fan.						
18	a	2.00	Set	7900.00	15800.00	AT Par	15800.00
	Description:- Rate for supply of control panel suitable for 10HP submersible dewatering pump including automation equipment , suitable type starter ,timer ,single phase preventor cum dry sensor with probe element ,Over & Under voltage protection ,reverse current protection, ampere meter, voltmeter, inductor, rotary switch and indicator arrangement etc						
19	a	2.00	Numbers	755.00	1510.00	AT Par	1510.00
	Description:- Supply of 32 amps TPN MCB with enclosure.						
20	a	1.00	Numbers	34882.00	34882.00	AT Par	34882.00
	Description:- Supply of Metallic Pillar Box consisting of One No. 63A TPN MCCB incoming & 04Nos. 32A SP MCB as outgoing with Bus Bar ,Backup fuses & neutral link including locking arrangement.						
21	a	1.00	Numbers	23899.00	23899.00	AT Par	23899.00
	Description:- Supply of 2 HP 5 star rated submersible pump set of 100 mtr discharge head.						
22	a	1.00	Numbers	117202.00	117202.00	AT Par	117202.00
	Description:- Rate for supply and installation of LT APFC (Automatic Power Factor Corrector) control panel for 90KVAR.						
23	a	2.00	Numbers	16389.00	32778.00	AT Par	32778.00
	Description:- Supply of Megger 2500V.						
24	a	2.00	Numbers	3376.00	6752.00	AT Par	6752.00
	Description:- Supply of Earth tester Digital (0-100 Ohm).						
25	a	2.00	Numbers	3963.00	7926.00	AT Par	7926.00
	Description:- Supply of Digital clamp meter.						
26	a	64.00	Square Foot	3062.00	195968.00	AT Par	195968.00
	Description:- Design, manufacture, display of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated sign /direction boards in half elliptical shape. The display sheet shall be of unbreakable 040 translucent polycarbonate sheet of 2 mm thickness. The text / graphics matter visibility shall not be less than 160 deg. The approved colour text and graphics shall be printed / router cut on monomeric calendered vinyl of70mm thickness and shall be firmly pasted on display sheets. The mounting arrangement shall be hanging, wall mounting, ceiling mounting, pole mounting or floor mounting and as per site requirement. The signage shall have the integral mounting arrangements with sturdy structural frame and ACP cladding on the back side of the signage to avoid rusting and entry of dust. The LED board shall have uniform illumination with 4-8 W / sq. ft and with brightness more than ambient light. Suitable size end cap of 1.5mm thick SS 304 should be provided.						
27	a	10.00	Metre	153.00	1530.00	AT Par	1530.00
	Description:- Supply of circular RCC Pipe 150 mm inside dia, 30 mm thickness.						
28	a	20.00	Numbers	3789.00	75780.00	AT Par	75780.00
	Description:- Supply of 4 blade ceiling fan 1200 mm sweep complete.						

**RAIPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: SrDEE-G-R-OTP-26-27-08

Closing Date/Time: 02/07/2026 15:30

29	a	20.00	Numbers	1600.00	32000.00	AT Par	32000.00	
	Description:- Supply of 400 mm bracket mounted fan for wall mounting.							
30	a	200.00	Metre	799.00	159800.00	AT Par	159800.00	
	Description:- Supply, testing, fixing & commissioning of GI perforated type cable tray made out of 2.0mm thick sheet in standard length of 2.5mtr. Duly hot dip galvanized (as per IS 2629 & IS 4759) including coupler plate with suitable GI nut, bolt & washer of 250mm W x75mm H including erection the same with PF shelter structure by bracketing arrangement made of 50mm x10mm MS flat & fastening with shed structure.							
31	a	2.00	Numbers	20530.00	41060.00	AT Par	41060.00	
	Description:- Supply of wall mounted 8-way metallic sub distribution board with 01no 63A TPN MCB, 4nos 32A DPMCB , 06 nos. 16A SP MCB busbar and neutral link arrangement etc.							
32	a	20.00	Numbers	6800.00	136000.00	AT Par	136000.00	
	Description:- Supply of heavy duty air circulator fan 450 mm including all accessories.							
33	a	100.00	Square Foot	3062.00	306200.00	AT Par	306200.00	
	Description:- Design, manufacture, display of wall / hanging / floor mounting type LED illuminated signage & name board.							
34	a	50.00	Numbers	2143.00	107150.00	AT Par	107150.00	
	Description:- Supply of 36 watt 2x2 warm white LED based recess mounting fitting.							
35	a	20.00	Numbers	6128.00	122560.00	AT Par	122560.00	
	Description:- Supply of 36 watt 2x2 LED based inverter type recess mounting fitting.							
S.No.	Item Code	Item Qty	Qty Unit	Unit Rate	Basic Value	Escl.(%)	Amount	Bidding Unit
Schedule () B-Execution Items (Rates are inclusive of all the taxes)							1302105.00	Above/ Below/Par
36	b	700.00	Metre	86.00	60200.00	AT Par	60200.00	
	Description:- Excavation of cable trench , laying of semicircular RCC Pipe- and refilling of excavated earth.							
37	b	1400.00	Metre	43.00	60200.00	AT Par	60200.00	
	Description:- Rate for laying of Cable along the Track/Road/Drain through semicircular RCC Pipe including all materials.							
38	b	1400.00	Metre	45.00	63000.00	AT Par	63000.00	
	Description:- Rate for laying of cable in open air/Duct with proper fixing arrangement in supporting structure.							
39	b	6.00	Numbers	129.00	774.00	AT Par	774.00	
	Description:- Installation of 63 amps TPNMCB, HRC fuse with enclosure.							
40	b	1.00	Numbers	3708.00	3708.00	AT Par	3708.00	
	Description:- Erection of Metallic Pillar Box consisting of One No. 200A 4P MCCB & 04nos. 63A TPN MCB, 04Nos. 32A SP MCB, 04nos. 16SP MCB as outgoing with Bus Bar ,Backup fuses & neutral link including locking arrangement.							
41	b	10.00	Numbers	262.00	2620.00	AT Par	2620.00	
	Description:- Cutting of existing poles & dismantling of OH/UG conductor and handing over released materials to concerned SSE/G.							
42	b	3.00	Numbers	9553.00	28659.00	AT Par	28659.00	
	Description:- Rate for installation of floor mounted LT Control Panel consist with2x400A 4P MCCB50kA breaking capacity for incoming, 4nos.4P 200A 4P MCCB 50KA breaking capacity, 12nos.4P 100A 4PMCCB 35KAbreakingcapacity, 12 nos.32A TPN MCB for out going complete with three phase busbar distribution system and backup HRC fuse, & Metering arrangement and indication.							
43	b	2.00	Numbers	471.00	942.00	AT Par	942.00	
	Description:- Rate for installation of of LT control panel consists of 2x200A4P MCCB for incoming and2X100A 4P MCCB,6x63A TPN MCB,2x32A TPN MCB,2x20A DP MCB for outgoing complete with busbar , HRC fuse back up & metering arrangement.							
44	b	1.00	Numbers	9912.00	9912.00	AT Par	9912.00	
	Description:- Installation of 400A Automatic changeover.							
45	b	10.00	Numbers	1997.00	19970.00	AT Par	19970.00	
	Description:- Rate for erection of 5-7.5meter single/ double arm octagonal pole.							
46	b	10.00	Numbers	6272.00	62720.00	AT Par	62720.00	
	Description:- Earth excavation and PCC foundation for pole.							

**RAIPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: SrDEE-G-R-OTP-26-27-08

Closing Date/Time: 02/07/2026 15:30

47	b	10.00	Numbers	58.00	580.00	AT Par	580.00	
	Description:- Rate for fixing of pole mounted thermoplastic pole mounting Junction Box 200x160x98MM (approx.) size with connecting terminals & two nos. 20 amp HRC fuse.							
48	b	25.00	Numbers	421.00	10525.00	AT Par	10525.00	
	Description:- Fixing of street light type fitting with all accessories.							
49	b	250.00	Numbers	52.00	13000.00	AT Par	13000.00	
	Description:- Rate for fixing of LED TL fittings supplied above as per details.							
50	b	475.00	Numbers	677.00	321575.00	AT Par	321575.00	
	Description:- Concealed wiring for light fan & 6 Amps plug points with PVC Pipe and PVC insulated copper conductor 1.5 sq. mm. size with supply of all materials.							
51	b	60.00	Numbers	890.00	53400.00	AT Par	53400.00	
	Description:- Concealed Wiring for 6/16Amps plug points with PVC Pipe and PVC insulated copper conductor 2.5 sq. mm. size with supply of all materials.							
52	b	1000.00	Metre	140.00	140000.00	AT Par	140000.00	
	Description:- Concealed wiring for Sub-Service connection from main DB to Sub DB with 6sqmm insulated copper conductor including with supply of all materials.							
53	b	8.00	Numbers	114.00	912.00	AT Par	912.00	
	Description:- Fixing of 4-way metallic sub-distribution board with 01 no. 32A,04nos 250V,16A SP MCB ,busbar, neutral and earthing arrangement etc.							
54	b	10.00	Numbers	90.00	900.00	AT Par	900.00	
	Description:- Rate for PVC conduit wiring for lighting, With proper clamping arrangement .							
55	b	4.00	Numbers	62.00	248.00	AT Par	248.00	
	Description:- Fixing of wall mounted 4-way metallic sub-distribution board with 04nos 250V,16A SP MCB ,busbar, neutral and earthing arrangement etc.							
56	b	2.00	Metre	72.00	144.00	AT Par	144.00	
	Description:- Installation wall mounted 8-way metallic sub distribution board with 01no 63A TPN MCB, 6nos16A SPMCB ,busbar and neutral link arrangement etc.							
57	b	25.00	Numbers	200.90	5022.50	AT Par	5022.50	
	Description:- Fixing of 300 mm Exhaust fan with all accessories.							
58	b	37.00	Numbers	269.10	9956.70	AT Par	9956.70	
	Description:- Fixing of 450 mm Exhaust fan with all accessories.							
59	b	57.00	Numbers	62.00	3534.00	AT Par	3534.00	
	Description:- Fixing of energy efficient ceiling fan 1200 mm sweep as per details.							
60	b	57.00	Numbers	26.00	1482.00	AT Par	1482.00	
	Description:- Fixing of electronic step regulator for fan.							
61	b	2.00	Set	1951.00	3902.00	AT Par	3902.00	
	Description:- Rate for installation of above supplied dewatering submersible pump with all accessories.as per details.							
62	b	2.00	Set	1535.00	3070.00	AT Par	3070.00	
	Description:- Rate for installation of control pannel including automation equipment including like suitable type starter ,timer ,single phase preventer cum dry sensor with probe element ,Over & Under voltage protection ,reverse current protection, amperemeter, voltmeter, indicator ,rotary switch and indicator arrangement etc as per details							
63	b	2.00	Numbers	162.00	324.00	AT Par	324.00	
	Description:- Rate for erection of TPN MCB with enclosure.							
64	b	8.00	Numbers	4157.00	33256.00	AT Par	33256.00	
	Description:- Supply, erection, connection & testing of earth cone.							
65	b	160.00	Kg	75.00	12000.00	AT Par	12000.00	
	Description:- 8 SWG GI wire: Supply, fabrication, laying, welding and connection from earth pit with GI nut bolt of suitable size.							
66	b	11.00	Numbers	9729.00	107019.00	AT Par	107019.00	
	Description:- Provision of Maintenance Free earthing arrangement.							
67	b	40.00	Kg	77.00	3080.00	AT Par	3080.00	
	Description:- Supply, fabrication, laying,welding and connection of GI Flat of size 25x3 mm from earth pit with GI nut Bolt suitable size.							
68	b	1.00	Numbers	3708.00	3708.00	AT Par	3708.00	
	Description:- Erection of Metallic Pillar Box consisting of One No. 63A TPN MCCB incoming & 04Nos. 32A SP MCB as outgoing with Bus Bar ,Backup fuses & neutral link including locking arrangement.							

**RAIPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: SrDEE-G-R-OTP-26-27-08

Closing Date/Time: 02/07/2026 15:30

69	b	2.00	Numbers	5500.00	11000.00	AT Par	11000.00	
Description:- Rate for installation of above submersible pump.								
70	b	1.00	Numbers	4779.80	4779.80	AT Par	4779.80	
Description:- Rate for installation of 2 HP submersible pump.								
71	b	50.00	Numbers	340.00	17000.00	AT Par	17000.00	
Description:- Fixing of 16 watt 1x1 cool white LED recess mounting fitting.								
72	b	10.00	Metre	52.00	520.00	AT Par	520.00	
Description:- Excavation of cable trench , laying of circular RCC Pipe- and refilling of excavated earth.								
73	b	20.00	Metre	34.00	680.00	AT Par	680.00	
Description:- Laying of Cable along the Track/Road/Drain through circular RCC Pipe including all materials.								
74	b	20.00	Metre	124.00	2480.00	AT Par	2480.00	
Description:- Cutting of trench across/on the platform for a depth of 20cm and a width of 20cm with marble cutting machine and filling the trench after cable laying and restoring the surface with plaster to give original status.								
75	b	30.00	Metre	3033.00	90990.00	AT Par	90990.00	
Description:- Supply & laying of HDPE pipe(PE-80, 90 mm dia, 10 mm thick @ density:0.954)) and cable (supplied by Railway) by pipe pushing method including all associated work.								
76	b	20.00	Numbers	160.00	3200.00	AT Par	3200.00	
Description:- Fixing of 400 mm bracket mounted fan for wall mounting.								
77	b	20.00	Numbers	248.00	4960.00	AT Par	4960.00	
Description:- Fixing of high air circulator speed 600mm, 1440 rpm with all accessories.								
78	b	2.00	Metre	72.00	144.00	AT Par	144.00	
Description:- Installation wall mounted 8-way metallic sub distribution board with 01no 63A TPN MCB, 6nos16A DPMCB ,busbar and neutral link arrangement etc.								
79	b	20.00	Numbers	680.00	13600.00	AT Par	13600.00	
Description:- Fixing of Exhaust fan & Air circulator fan with all accessories.								
80	b	8.00	Numbers	430.00	3440.00	AT Par	3440.00	
Description:- Installation of 15 litre geyser.								
81	b	4.00	Numbers	9890.00	39560.00	AT Par	39560.00	
Description:- Installation of 3 ton 5 star rated ceiling mount type(casset) split AC.								
82	b	12.00	Numbers	3697.00	44364.00	AT Par	44364.00	
Description:- Installation of 1.5 ton split air conditioner.								
83	b	8.00	Numbers	1398.00	11184.00	AT Par	11184.00	
Description:- Concealed wiring for AC point with 4sqmm insulated copper conductor including with supply of Ray-roll socket with 30A SPMCB and all materials.								
84	b	70.00	Numbers	198.00	13860.00	AT Par	13860.00	
Description:- Fixing of 36 watt 2x2 white LED basedrecess mounting fitting.								

3. ITEM BREAKUP

No item break up added

4. ELIGIBILITY CONDITIONS

5. COMPLIANCE

Commercial-Compliance

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Please enter the percentage of local content in the material being offered. Please enter 0 for fully imported items, and 100 for fully indigenous items. The definition and calculation of local content shall be in accordance with the Make in India policy as incorporated in the tender conditions.	No	Yes	Allowed (Optional)

Technical-Compliances

**RAIPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: SrDEE-G-R-OTP-26-27-08

Closing Date/Time: 02/07/2026 15:30

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	Goods & Services Tax (GST) registration certificate copy should be attached	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
2	The Tender/Firm must have valid Class-A Electrical Contractor License (ECL) and copy of license must be uploaded in IREPS site during bid. In case Tenderers submitted with ECL issued in the name other Firms/Tenderers will be summarily rejected. In case the ECL is not valid on the date of opening of tender, details of renewal should be submitted.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
3	In case of Sole Proprietorship Concern firm has to submit Affidavit certifying the sole Proprietorship of the firm. This affidavit shall be notarized. Or In case of a Partnership Firm, Firm has to submit (a) Notary certified copy of the Partnership Deed. (b) A copy of power of Attorney firm has to submit (duly registered as per prevailing Law) in favour of an individual to tender for the work, sign the agreement etc., and create liability against the Firm. Or In case Tenderer is a Company registered under Companies Act-2013. The tenderer shall submit: (a)The copies of MOA (Memorandum of Association)/AOA (Articles of Association) of the company.(b) A copy of Certificate of Incorporation. (c) A copy of authorization/ Power of Attorney issued by the Company (backed by the resolution of Board of Directors) in favour of the individual to sign the tender on behalf of company and create liability against the company. Or In case Tenderer is LLP (Limited Liability Partnership); If the tender is submitted on behalf of a LLP registered under LLP Act-2008, the Tenderer shall submit along with tender: (a) A copy of LLP Agreement (b) A copy of Certificate of Incorporation (c) A copy of Power of Attorney/Authorization issued by the LLP in favour of the individual to sign the tender on behalf of the LLP and create liability against the LLP. Or In case of a tenderer is registered Society and Registered trust. The tenderer shall submit: (a) A copy of certificate of registration. (b) A copy of Memorandum of Association of Society/Trust Deed (c)A copy of Power of Attorney in favour of the individual to sign the tender documents and create liability against the society/ Trust.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
4	The tenderers shall submit a copy of New Annexure-V(A).This certificate is to be given by attorney/authorized signatory/each member of Partnership firm/Joint Venture (JV) / Hindu Undivided Family (HUF) / Limited Liability Partnership (LLP) etc	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
5	Certificate of information regarding employment/partnership etc. of retired railway employees with the tenderer as per Annexure-R	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)
6	The tenderers shall submit a copy of certificate stating that they are not liable to be disqualified and all their statements/documents submitted along with bid are true and factual. Standard format of the certificate to be submitted by the bidder is enclosed as Annexure-V. Non submission of a copy of certificate by the bidder shall result in summarily rejection of his/their bid. It shall be mandatorily incumbent upon the tenderer to identify, state and submit the supporting documents duly self attested by which they/he are/is qualifying the Qualifying Criteria mentioned in the Tender Document.	No	No	Allowed (Mandatory)

Undertakings

S.No.	Description	Confirmation Required	Remarks Allowed	Documents Uploading
1	I/We have carefully examined and understood the Tender Documents, Tender Form, Additional Special Conditions of Contract, Detailed Technical Specifications (Annexure 'A'), Checklist, and all other documents attached thereto, along with the Indian Railways General Conditions of Contract (GCC-2022) and all Advance Correction Slips issued up to the date of opening of the tender. I/We hereby agree to abide by and comply with all the terms, conditions, specifications, and provisions contained in the aforesaid documents.	No	No	Not Allowed

**RAIPUR DIVISION-ELECTRICAL/SOUTH EAST CENTRAL RLY
TENDER DOCUMENT**

Tender No: SrDEE-G-R-OTP-26-27-08

Closing Date/Time: 02/07/2026 15:30

2	I/We have read the various conditions to the tender attached here and hereby agree to abide by the said conditions. I/We also agree to keep this tender open for acceptance for the period of 90(ninety) days from the date fixed for opening of the same and in default, thereof. I/We will be liable for forfeiture of my/our 'Earnest Money'.	No	No	Not Allowed
3	If the tenderer(s) deliberately give/gives wrong information in his/their tender or create/creates circumstances for the acceptance of his/their tender, the Railway reserves the right to reject such tender at any stage.	No	No	Not Allowed

6. Documents attached with tender

S.No.	Document Name	Document Description
1	IRGCC_April-2022.pdf	IR GCC 2022
2	IRGCCWorksACS1-11.pdf	IR GCC Correction slip
3	TenderForm__AfterACC11.pdf	Tender Form
4	Annexure-VA_.pdf	Annexure VA
5	Annexure-R.pdf	Annexure R
6	Annexure-ZforSignages.pdf	Annexure Z
7	Annexure-V_.pdf	Annexure V
8	DetailTech.Spec.Annexure-A_.pdf	Tender Schedule and Scope of Work
9	AdditionalSpecialconditionofcontract_.pdf	Additional Condition of Contract

This tender complies with Public Procurement Policy (Make in India) Order 2017, dated 15/06/2017, issued by Department of Industrial Promotion and Policy, Ministry of Commerce, circulated vide Railway Board letter no. 2015/RS(G)/779/5 dated 03/08/2017 and 27/12/2017 and amendments/ revisions thereof.

As a Tender Inviting Authority, the undersigned has ensured that the issue of this tender does not violate provisions of GFR regarding procurement through GeM.

Signed By: VIVEK PATEL

Designation : Sr.DEE/G/R